STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		050678		B. WING			05/23	/2013
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, Z	ZIP CODE			
Orange Co	ast Memorial Medical Cer	iter	9920 Talbert Ave	, Fountain V	alley, CA 9	2708-5153 ORANGE COU	NTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	The following reflects the findings of the Department of Public Health during an inspection visit: Complaint Intake Number: CA00325325 - Substantiated Representing the Department of Public Health: Surveyor ID # 22781, HFEN The inspection was limited to the specific facility event investigated and does not represent the findings of a full inspection of the facility.				Plan (of Correction for	Complaint	5/24/2013
					both ter immedia will be deficient	the correction will be acomporarily and perman te measures and system put in place to ensu- practice does not recur	anently. What	2014 DEC 30
					1. The tean	policy and procedure for n, Inpatient" PTC-465 has clude the following change	been revised	30 PM 1
	Health and Safety purposes of this means a situation noncompliance with licensure has caused	section "immediate in which the one or more requ	licensee's irements of		•	Pharmacist attends all calls to the patient's ascertains patient nan age, height, and weight of the possible need for PA) therapy.	room and ne, allergies, in anticipation	PM 12 20
	injury or death to the pa				•	That Alteplase (t-PA) is as ordered by neurologis is examined by a physici	st after patient	
	Health and Safety Code Section 1279.1(c): The facility shall inform the patient or the party responsible for the patient of the adverse event by the time the report is made.				•	That Alteplase (t-PA) for the ordered by the neu the Acute Ischer Thrombolysis (OCM) [16] in the electronic medical	rologist using nic Stroke 375] order set	
	The CDPH verified the patient or party respective adverse event by the time.	ponsible for the pa me the report was m	atient of the ade.		•	That all Alteplase (t-PA) two (2) pharmacist accuracy of dose calcupreparation.	ts checking	
	JEOPARDY: 70213(a) Written poli		MMEDIATE		•	That all Alteplase (t-PA are delivered by a pharm dosage is re-checke	nacist and the	
		developed, maint				administering nurse.		
			12/22/2014	ac vacan	2:12014	Name of the last o		

Event ID:DDWG11

12/23/2014

8:12:12AM

ABQRATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE TITLE Showen EXECUTIVE DIRECTUL OF DEALFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT By signing this document, I am acknowledging receipt of the entire citation packet, Page(s). 1 thru 10 (Local Color Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date

of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI		(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		050678		B. WING 05/23/2013		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER Past Memorial Medical Cer	nter	STREET ADDRESS, 9920 Talbert Ave		CIP CODE (alley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE COU	INTY
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL		FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS- COMPLETE
Event ID:D	incorporating the nur treatment plan, implemented in cooper 70263(c)(1) A p committee, or a composition, shall be shall consist of a pharmacist, the direct representative and representative. The policies and proceduland effective system distribution, dispensision chemicals. The plother appropriate administration shall development and in Policies shall be and medical staff where the above regulations by: Based on interview thospital failed to enter the hospital failed to ente	continuity in particles and sing process and shall be developed attention with the medical committee of a established. The transfer of nursing serf the administrate committee shall developed and use of the attention of the procession of procurements and use of the attention of the procession of the	tient care, the medical oped and al staff. therapeutics equivalent e committee sician, one vice or her or or his velop written ent of safe of the procedures and ultation with onals and for the procedures. Erning body dministration enter the procedures of the procedure of the procedures of the procedures of the procedure of the proce	4 8:1	information for the patient's history. Requirement the administered as neurologist after examined by a phy Requirement of examined by a phy Requirement of examined by a cown neurologist on care own neurologist if a cown neurologist if a coverect dosing own weight.	istered Nurses e medication. High Alert/Risk een revised to besses to the PA) in the meaning and in (1.) above aging of FAST The NIH stroke to gather neurologist on the patient is sician. The patient is sician.
Event ib.b	DVVGTT		12/20/20 15	. 0.1	Section MVI	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPP AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION I			(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		050678		B. WING	0	05/23/2013
MORNING CONTROL CONTROL	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER past Memorial Medical Cer	nter	STREET ADDRESS 9920 Talbert Av		CODE ley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE	COUNTY
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	HOULD BE CROSS- COMPLETE
Event ID:D	face/arm/speech/time	t-PA more than twelve patient, which and subsequent and subsequent and subsequent and subsequent are as a subsequent and subsequent are as a subse	o times the resulted in death on death on death on ed FAST Inpatient showed the for patient roke. The bid response of a stroke he brain due who show the fact of the total in order to e type of the the type of the the type of type	4 8:12	Assessment indications an utilization Use of the C Team specific in level of weakness / ve FAST screen, should be calle is met, and responders witeam overheemergency dwill continue to FAST team. Education of all phosen completed to following componer The revisions procedure list above The approve Alteplase (t-F (acute ischemic pulmonary em indications.) Attendance at changes to procedures to checking of depharmacist, do and checking to administration.	epartment nurses or directly page the marmacist staff has or encompass the lats: to the policy and ted in (1. to 4.) d indications for PA) at the facility mic stroke and bolism) dosing of t-PA for c stroke and other t FAST team and the policy and encompass double page by a second elivery to the unit with the nurse prior
Event ID:D	DWG11		12/23/201	4 8:12:	12AM	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 050678	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVI COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Orange Coast Memorial Medical Cer (X4) ID PREFIX TAG and the results shart they arrive. 2. The CAT RN trassessment and collistitute of Health) sresults of that asset time when the patient patient was last seen will be done: a. The CAT RN Team, calls the patithe on-call neurologis who may need t-PA has a packet that constroke scale, Memonal Acute Ischemic Screening Tool), t-Panorder set (a computer)	O50678 STREET ADDRES 9920 Talbert Av ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) The dwith the CAT team when then performs another patient completes a NIH (National stroke scale form showing the the was last seen normal. If the the within six hours, the following then overhead pages the FAST tient's attending physician and the stroke to notify them of a patient administered. The FAST Team to that the required forms (NIH trial Care t-PA Treatment in Stroke Inclusion/Exclusion A dosing guidelines, and t-PA trized order set system used to	A. BUILDIN B. WING S, CITY, STATE,	G	O5/23/ NTY TION BE CROSS- BEFICIENCY) Ier set that a medication sible for the are Services ance and a process to ncy: calls will be io-Pulmonary inpliance with procedures, above are Performance tient Safety ting to the	
to dispensing the medosage of the t-PA is on b. Regional Lab specimens from a requires a 30 minute ture. Radiology is t-PA patient and to digive the FAST Team informs radiologist patient needs a C possible. d. CAT RN then and labs. e. FAST Team	o is alerted to expect blood potential t-PA patient, which irrnaround time. alerted to expect a potential lear CT as soon as possible to am patient priority. Radiology that a priority FAST Team T interpretation as soon as orders a non-contrast head CT assists with CT transport, insfer, t-PA dosing (if ordered)		2. 100% of usage of Altepla stroke will be reviewed for with the specified components including based dosage, double pharmacist and nursing ordering processes. This reported to the Therapeutic and Committee and the Improvement and Pa Committee, with report Medical Executive Committee and of Directors.	or compliance of process the weight checking by staff, and the s data will be Pharmacy, Transfusion Performance tient Safety ting to the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB 050678			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		TRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/23/2013		
		050678		B. WING			05/23	/2013
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, ZIF	CODE			1201
Orange Co	ast Memorial Medical Cer	nter	9920 Talbert Ave,	, Fountain Va	lley, CA	92708-5153 ORANGE COUN	ITY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	f. CAT RN	completes inclusi	on/exclusion			when the immediate corre		
	criteria to determine if the patient qualifies for t-PA administration. 3. On-call neurologist is notified of all diagnostic					The actions above completed and implemer September 30, 2012	2012	
	results 4. T-PA is administered as ordered after patient is examined by a physician and a neurologist is consulted.							
	* The hospital's	P&P titled High	Alert/Risk					2014 DEG
	Medications (MD-175)		*					<u></u>
	t-PA is identified as							E
	is treated with extra			İ				(D)
	inadvertent use of the prescribing, dosing, an		nappropriate					0
	procenting, accord, and	a darminou duom.						-0
	* The hospital's P&							30 PM 12
	Order Review (MEI							1.2
	showed all medication							20
	pharmacist. The guid are evaluated by the							
	of drug, dose, frequ							
	therapeutic dupli		patibilities,					
	allergies/drug sensit							
	interactions (actual medication and ot							
	laboratory values, of							
	patient height/weigh	t, and etc. All	concerns,					
	issues, or questions		The state of the s					
	prescriber before dispe	ensing the medication	1.					
	On 5/23/13 at 1000	hours, review of	Patient A's					
	medical record with							
	Performance Improve							
	initiated.							
Event ID:DI).WG11		12/23/2014	R·12	:12AM			
Event ID:DI	JVVGTT		12/23/2014	0.12	. 12/11/1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	A0	050678		B. WING		05/23	/2013
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	T ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		
Orange Co	ast Memorial Medical Cer	nter 9920 T	albert Ave,	Fountain Va	alley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE C	YTNUC	
							10.45
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ILD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Event ID:D	hospital on 8/25/12, shortness of breath. the telemetry floor for 8/29/12, the patient right-sided weakness new onset stroke. The Outcome Eval hours, documented be hard to arouse and inability to speak new abilities. The patient's and there was loss patient's primary car ordered a CT (cox-rays to make definiside of the body) findings were "suspicit cerebral artery) tendocumentation by Ripatient was transfer (provides intensive comost severe and injuries). Further review of the documented evidence informed the CAT Tethe patient's new evaluate the patient hospital's P&P, containing NIH strok Treatment in Acute Isc	e scale, Memorial Care hemic Stroke	on the with with a one on the with a one of the collection of the	844.5	2·12AM	2014 DEC 30 PM 12 20	
Event ID:DD	DWG11		12/23/2014	8:12	2:12AM		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM 050678			(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/23/2013	
NAME OF BRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,	CITY STATE 7	IP CODE		pasy 4(0.8)(7.4)5/3)
	east Memorial Medical Cer	nter			alley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE	COUNTY	
Orange Co	ast Wellional Wedical Cel	itei	3320 Talbert Ave	, rountain v	alley, CA 92706-5153 ORANGE	COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY I SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	Inclusion/Exclusion Siguidelines, and order neurologist of the CT siguidelines. On 8/29/12 at 0245 high obtained to administration of the administration	r set and to notify can result. nours, a physician's ster t-PA 90 mg (immediately) to nistration instruction der showed to car	the on-call s order was (milligrams) the patient. from this alculate the			2014 DEG 30	pa
	Medical record show and as per the 8/2 t-PA dosage calcula dosage of t-PA for 43.56 mg; however, 90 mg of t-PA, more dosage.	29/12 physician's or ation of 0.90 mg/kg Patient A should the patient was	der for the g, the total have been administered				12 20
	According to the t- the recommended me mg/kg (milligrams pe total dose given as minute, and the balar total dose of t-PA ischemic stroke should	edication dosage of er kilogram) with an intravenous bolu nce given over 60 n for treatment of	t-PA is 0.9 10% of the is over one ninutes. The				
	Also according to guidelines, a study of ischemic stroke sugg 0.9mg/kg may be incidence of intractivithin the skull) and (maximum 90 mg) shows	ested that doses gassociated with ar cranial hemorrhage doses greater that	uct in acute greater than n increased e (bleeding an 0.9mg/kg			W	
Event ID:DI	DWG11		12/23/2014	8:12	2:12AM		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	2 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050678		B. WING		05/23	3/2013	
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE			
Orange Co	ast Memorial Medical Cer	iter	9920 Talbert Ave	, Fountain Va	lley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE C	YTNUC		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY I SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	JLD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
Event ID:DI	intravenously to the more than two times the patient's weight evidence 10% of to initial bolus dose an minutes as per the In addition, there was physician had exameurologist was considered administration as per the	A included serious bleeding which couldeath. W showed the phate the t-PA medications and 0305 hours to clarify with the anis ordered dose cian's ordered instruidelines to calcular (which was 43.56 ing of the required acist failed to classify the total dose initial intravenous balance given over anufacturer's guide review to ensure the priate and safe for the appropriate tells. There was no tall dose was admited the balance gives the appropriate tells. There was no tall dose was admited the balance gives the appropriate tells. There was no tall dose was admited the patient on documented emined the patient on sulted prior to	intracranial lid result in rmacist had on order on an ender on the physician of t-PA 90 truction and the the t-PA mg, not 90 dosage). In arify as to should be bolus over 60 minutes lines during a use of the expatient. Itical record PA 90 mg which was PA dose for documented inistered as an over 60 as guidelines, evidence the trand the	8:12	:12AM	2014 DEC 30 FN 14 FC		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 050678			A. BUILDING		COMPLETE	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/23/2013	
		*******		Lance transport		03/20	72013
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS,				
Orange Co	ast Memorial Medical Cer	nter	9920 Talbert Ave	e, Fountain V	alley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE	COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	HOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	The Progress Notes documented by RN aphasic (unable to were flaccid with no developed increased of the head was done of the progress of the	2 showed the paties talk), and the right signs of bleeding. Iethargy, and anoth one on 8/29/12 at showed the patient ificant bleeding me equired the patient (a surgical operationarily removed from urgery. Patient A collecting after the stinal bleeding, and comatose. Immary report daily physician showed the patient of the tube after and deteriorated and deteriorated are craniotomy surgery. In the patient had ge after receiving was cerebrovascular hemorrhage. In ours, during an interpretation or of Performance he confirmed the medication order did Pharmacist Medical Alert/Risk Medical	ent was still to extremities. The patient her CT scan 0845 hours. Had interval asuring 6.5 to have a son in which the skull to continued to be surgery, and became ted 9/6/12, the patient is not comply ation order ation policy, in the skull to continue to be surgery, and became ted 9/6/12, the patient is not comply ation order ation policy, in the skull to continue to the surgery, and became ted 9/6/12, the patient is not comply ation order ation policy, in the skull to the strength of the surgery ation order ation policy, in the skull the strength of the surgery ation order ation policy, in the skull the strength of the surgery ation order ation policy, in the surgery ation order ation policy, in the surgery ation order ation order ation policy, in the surgery ation order ation policy at the surgery ation order ation policy, in the surgery ation order ation order ation policy, in the surgery ation order ation orde			2014 1750	20 PM 12 20
Event ID:DI	DWG11		12/23/201	4 8:1:	2:12AM		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/S IDENTIFICATION NUMB 050678			(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING B. WING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/23/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRE			STREET ADDRESS	CITY STATE 7	D CODE	1	
	ast Memorial Medical Cer	ntor	STREET ADDRESS		alley, CA 92708-5153 ORANGE COL	INTV	
Orange Co	ast Memorial Medical Cel	iter	3520 Talbert AV	e, Fountain va	alley, CA 92700-3133 ORANGE COL	MII	
			8				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	ordered t-PA dosing per physician's order and did not use the set system to calculate medication prior to dispose of the set system to calculate the medicate receive. The drug documented evidence calculated based of further stated the contained an order sto standardize and for a common clir automatically calculate medication when given to the set of	and manufacturer's hospital's compute late the correct do pensing the medication ours, during an in the RN or physicion dose for the order entry see the medication on the patient's whospital's computet (a grouping of expedite the order entry of the correct wen for patients who documented expedite the correct wen for patients who documented expedite the patient and caused, or is likely that the patient and anediate jeopardy and safety Compression of the property of the prevent the deficient and the patient and safety Compression of the property of the prevent the deficient and the patient and safety Compression of the prevent the deficient and the prevent the preve	s guidelines erized order ose of t-PA on. terview with sician must patient to showed no dose was weight. She oter system orders, used ing process t-PA that dosage of with strokes. Evidence the P&Ps were leath is a system or cause, and therefore within the ode Section ency(ies) as			2014 DEC 30 FILL	4220
	serious injury or deat constitutes an immeaning of Health 1280.1(c).	h to the patient, ar nediate jeopardy	nd therefore within the				
	DWOAA		40/00/004	4 046	0.42014		I
Event ID:DI	DWG11		12/23/201	4 8:12	2:12AM		